

John Lewis Stock Number	22802			
Name	AFTERNOON TEA			
Ingredients	Chocolate Chip Cookies 150g <u>Biscuit Flour</u> , Sugar Margarine (Vegetable Oil- Palm-70%,Rapeseed-30% Water,Salt), Emulsifier(E471),Natural Butter Flavouring, Colour(E160b),(E100),Chocolate Chips (9.2%) (Sugar, <u>whole milk powder</u> ,cocoa butter,cocoa mass lecithin(e322) natural vanilla), <u>Eggs</u> , Syrup, Skylark (RaisingAgent(E450), <u>wheatflour</u> ,Salt),Soda(E-500),Salt, Vanilla. Strawberry Jam 227g - Sugar, strawberries (45%), gelling agent : pectin, acidifier :citric acid. Prepared with 45g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 68g per 100g. Afternoon Tea 125g Strong Assam and Kenyan teas are blended with Ceylon which adds a light, brisk quality to the blend..			
For allergens, see ingredients underlined				
Net Quantity	502g			
Country of Origin	Scotland			
Storage Instructions	N/A			
Manufacturer’s name and address	Edinburgh Preserves, The Officers Mess, Drem Airfield, Fenton Barns, East Lothian EH39 5AW			
Instructions for use	N/A			
Nutrition Labelling	Strawberry Jam 110g			
		100g	100g	
	Energy KJ/kcal	1163/274	Total Carbohydrates(g)	67.9
	Total Fat (g)	0.4	of which sugars (g)	67.6
	of which saturates (g)	0	Protein (g)	0.4
			Salt(g)	0
	Chocolate Chip Cookies 150g			
		100g	100g	
	Energy KJ/kcal	2163/515	Total Carbohydrates(g)	67.9
	Total Fat (g)	24.1	of which sugars (g)	18.6
	of which saturates (g)	11.3	Protein (g)	6.7
			Salt(g)	1
	Alcoholic Strength	N/A		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y